### 507681317 01/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7728458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KRUEGER	10/16/2017
ROBERT JACKSY	10/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIQATIVE LLC
Street Address:	5834 MONROE ST. A-18
City:	SYLVANIA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43560

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17975741

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63758-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. VAN TUINEN
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Van Tuinen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page1.tif source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page2.tif source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page3.tif source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page4.tif

PATENT 507681317 REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0887

source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page5.tif source=2023-01-06\_Assignment\_63758-US-CNT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0888 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Krueger of 9244 Northpond Ct., Sylvania, OH, 43560, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Impact Tools, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 20, 2017 and assigned Application No. 62/473,776 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, I now own a right, title, and interest in the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Uniquitive LLC, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a business address of P.O. Box 350487, Toledo, OH, 43635 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said Invention and said U.S. provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Krueger, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and said U.S. provisional application, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of said U.S. provisional application and of any and all Letters Patents, continuations, reissues, and extensions.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Unique LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0889

set forth hereinafter.
David Krueger Date
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed below, personally appeared David Krueger who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of,,
My Commission expires on,
TSFALL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date

ASSIGNEE
Approved and consented to this day of,
Uniqative LLC
By (Printed-name): WWO U - WWOOD
Signature: Yww D. Mus
THE CLED

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert Jacksy of 631 Manitou Dr., Maumme, OH, 43537, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Impact Tools, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 20, 2017 and assigned Application No. 62/473,776 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, I now own a right, title, and interest in the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Uniquitive LLC, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a business address of P.O. Box 350487, Toledo, OH, 43635 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said Invention and said U.S. provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Jacksy, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and said U.S. provisional application, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of said U.S. provisional application and of any and all Letters Patents, continuations, reissues, and extensions.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Unique LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.
Robert Jacksy John Date 16/Oct/2017
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed below, personally appeared Robert Jacksy who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of,
My Commission expires on,,
[SEAL]

ASSIGNEE	
Approved and consented to this day of,	
Uniqative LLC  By (Printed name): NAVUD TO WELLER  Signature: August To Wallet	